925
E
 5
.3
08
.1
/0
1.

Interface A6 / A6
Ports A, B = G⅜''
Type code: ML-3A6
Basic model
ML-3A6 = Adapter plate with 3 interfaces
FP3 (GA drg. 3129987) Pressure filter module
Special module as sandwich plate with interface 20X
with filter in the pressure line and clogging indicator
Pmax 320 bar
Qmax 20 l/min
Interface 20X / 20X
Ports M = G¼''
Model code: FP3 – 20 – B
Basic model
FP3  =  Special module with pressure filter
Filtration rating
20 µm =  Filtration rating
10 µm  =  Filtration rating
Clogging indicator
B =  visual
C =  electrical
(Replacement filter element = Part No.)
FA25 (GA drg. 3114513) Pressure Filter
Cartridge pressure filter in the consumer ports
Pmax 350 bar
Qmax 12 l/min
Interface none
Ports A, B = G¼'' male and female
Model code: FA25
Basic model
FA25 = Module with pressure filter
(filtration rating 25 µm)
Part No. 715896
(Replacement filter element = Part No.)
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
Sidex Suministros, S.L. Polígono Industrial El Tiro, s/n. 30100 Murcia. Teléfono: 968 306 000. E-mail: info@sidex.es
SIDEX
961
E
 5
.3
08
.1
/0
1.
13
5. DESIGN RECOMMENDATIONS
5.1 Manual override
Pulling action
(Remove mounting nut,
turn knurled screw anti-clockwise.
Remember: Turn back after use – will not function otherwise)
-01M
WS Symbol Z / ZR
WK Symbol /D /L/P /W /X
except:
(WK08D / WK08L)
Pressing action
(Activated by thumb pressure on rubber cap)
-01M
WS Symbol Y /YR /W /X
WK Symbol A /C /K /R /V /Y /Z /EB
+ WK08D  +WK08L
5.2 Order details for pressure valves
Pressure relief valves 350   M   315 – 300
Pressure range